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Mendota Mental Health Institute
Madison, Wisconsin

Revised:  April 30, 2015

Parcel Number:  080935200983
Owner Name: MENDOTA STATE HOSPITAL   
Site Address:  301 TROY DR UNIT 117
Area (Sq Ft):  6,514,687 – 149.6 Acres
Legal Description:  T8N R9E, SEC 35, - GOVT LOT 3, NW 1/4 OF N W 1/4 SW 1/4
OF NW 1/4 EXCEPT LAKE, GOVT LOT 4 EXCEPT LAKE, & EXC PRT USED FOR
STREET ROW RECORDED IN DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS IN VOL
5581 PGS 55 THR 57 & EXC THAT PART DESC AS FOLLOWS: BEG AT NW
COR OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1, PLAT OF WOODWARD GROVE; TH S 38 MIN 23 SEC
W, ALG W LN OF SD LOT 1, 171.15 FT TO MEANDER LN; TH S 77 DEG 32 MIN
14 SEC W, 44.05 FT TO END OF SD MEANDER LN; TH N 09 DEG 27 MIN 09 SC
W, 25.70 FT; TH N 17 DEG 33 MIN 37 SEC E, 162,88 FT TO POB. ALSO INC ALL
LANDS LYING S OF ABOVE DESC MEANDER LN, N OF LAKE MENDOTA, W OF
SD LOT 1, BLK 1 OF WOODWARD GROVE AND E OF THE LN BRG N 09 DEG
27 MIN 09 SEC W OF THE ABOVE DESC PARCEL EXTENDED SLY TO SHORE
OF LAKE MENDOTA.

Parcel Number:  080934100994
Owner Name: MENDOTA STATE HOSPITAL   
Site Address:  3602 MEMORIAL DR UNIT 4
Area (Sq Ft):  3,022,674 – 69.4 Acres
Legal Description:  T8N R9E, SEC 34, GOVT
LOT 1, GOVT LOT 2 EXCEPT ISLAND

Parcel Number:  080927400971
Owner Name: MENDOTA STATE HOSPITAL   
Site Address:  4100 VEITH AVE
Area (Sq Ft):  1,608,228 - 36.9 Acres
Legal Description:  T8N R9E, SEC 27, -
PART GOVT LOT 1 - COM S E COR TH N
990 FT W TO LAKE SHORE SLY AL ONG
LAKE SHORE TO S LN SD LOT TH E
ALONG S LN TO POB ALSO S 30 ACRES
OF SE 1/4 S E 1/4.

Parcel Number:  080926300974
Owner Name: STATE OF WISCONSIN MENDOTA STATE HOSPITAL
Site Address:  4012 GREEN AVE
Area (Sq Ft):  1,385,534 – 31.8 Acres
Legal Description:  T8N R9E, SEC 26, PRT SW 1/4, DESC AS FOL: BEG SW COR SW
1/4, TH N 00 DEG 36 MIN 31 SEC E 928.78 FT, TH N 90 DEG E 1303.26 FT, TH S 01
DEG 39 MIN 25 SEC W 183.29 FT, TH S 88 DEG 38 MIN 31 SEC E 10 FT TO PT ON
CUR, TH ALG CUR TO LEFT, RAD 508 FT, CHRD BRS S 27 DEG 02 MIN 05 SEC E
483.11 FT, TH S 55 DEG 26 MIN 39 SEC E 447.02 FT TO PT OF CUR, TH ALG CUR
TO LEFT, RAD 508 FT, CHRD BRS S 62 DEG 21 MIN 41 SEC E 124.86 FT, TH S 89
DEG 54 MIN 04 SEC W 2016.18 FT TO POB.

Lake
Mendota

Conservation
Easement

DNR

Conservation
Easement

DNR

Hospital Historic District
NRHP #88002183

Wisconsin Memorial
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KEYNOTE

NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

PRIMARY AND OVERFLOW 
ROOF DRAINS

+4" INSULATION THICKNESS

FLAT STRUCTURE WITH TAPERED 
INSULATION (1/4" PER FOOT SLOPE 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

ROOF PAVERS

SLOPED STRUCTURE WITH CONSISTENT 
THICKNESS INSULATION (1/4" PER FOOT 
SLOPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

RP01

Revised 02-11-2019

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

CRICKET AT EQUIPMENT 

CRICKET BETWEEN 
ROOF DRAINS

R-30 Roof
Energy Code Compliance 

Method: IECC 2012, 2015, 2018 

& ASHRAE 90.1 2013 & 2016 

(Climate Zones 5 and 6)

EPDM-1A: FULLY-ADHERED EPDM ON ROOF DECK
EPDM-1B: FULLY-ADHERED EPDM ON COMPOSITE DECK & PLANK

(MINIMUM R-30)

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR 
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE

6" MINIMUM RIGID INSULATION

COVER BOARD

FULLY-ADHERED ROOFING 
MEMBRANE (SHOWN DASHED)
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M

6"

THERMAL BARRIER, OMIT AT EPDM-1B
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59'-7 3/8"

1F
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RD ORDRD ORD

10
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"

10
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"

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING ROOF

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1A

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1A

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1B

EPDM-1BEPDM-1B

EPDM-1A
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4H

A602

2H

3H

SHIP'S LADDER

6E

A500

6E

A500

6E

A500

6G

A500
6 THUS

4F

A571
3 THUS

A6017B
11

5°

MEMBRANE FLASHING WITH SLACK 
REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE 
EXPECTED JOINT MOVEMENT

3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING, 
BOTH SIDES

ROOF ASSEMBLY, SEE ROOF PLAN

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

MEMBRANE FLASHING

WOOD BLOCKING, PROVIDE 
1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION IN 
VOIDS GREATER THAN 1"

01/23/2019

METAL EXPANSION JOINT COVER 
WITH CONTINUOUS KEEPER

MECHANICAL FASTENER 
WITH NEOPRENE WASHER

SEE STRUCTURAL
EXPANSION JOINT

ROOF MEMBRANE, BOTH SIDES

AT A MEMBRANE ROOF

8"
 M

IN

    ROOF GENERAL NOTES

1. ROOF TO BE FULLY ADHERED EPDM.

2. MINIMUM INSULATION TO BE 2" AT ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS AND 3" IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

3. ROOF INSULATION TO HAVE A MINIMUM AVERAGE R-VALUE OF R-30.  INSULATION 
SUPPLIERS MUST CALCULATE THE THICKNESS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE MINIMUM R-
VALUE.

4. INSULATION TO BE SLOPED AT 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM EXCEPT AT SCUPPER 
LOCATIONS. FOR SCUPPERS, SLOPE INSULATION AS REQUIRED WHILE MAINTAINING A 3" 
MINIMUM INSULATION THICKNESS.

5. ROOF EDGE CONDITION IS DESIGNED FOR 10.5 INCHES OF INSULATION. GPC SHALL 
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF CALCULATIONS PROVE A NEED FOR MORE 
THAN 10.5 INCHES OF INSULATION.

6. GPC SHALL COORDINATE FINAL ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS IN FIELD WITH PLUMBING 
CONTRACTOR AND ROOFING CONTRACTOR.  FINAL ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS SHALL BE 
MARKED AT AGREED LOCATIONS, AND ROOF DRAIN LOCATION INFORMATION SHALL BE 
FURNISHED TO TAPERED ROOF INSULATION MANUFACTURER FOR FINAL LAYOUT OF 
TAPERED INSULATION PANELS. TAPERED INSULATION SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE 
REVIEWED AND SIGNED OFF ON BY GPC, ROOFING CONTRACTOR, AND PLUMBING 
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ARCHITECT. TAPERED INSULATION INSTALLED 
CONTRARY TO THE LOW POINT OF THE DRAIN, OVERFLOW OR SCUPPER LOCATIONS 
SHALL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE WORK. 

1'-5"

TUBULAR DAYLIGHTING 
DEVICE 

INSULATED CURB CAP BY 
DAYLIGHTING DEVICE PROVIDER

INSULATED CURB CAP BY 
DAYLIGHTING DEVICE 
MANUFACTURER

3/4" PLYWOOD CURB ON 
2X BLOCKING

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION 
IN STUD CAVITIES

8"
 M

IN
IM

U
M

4"

2'-2"

PATCH EXISTING ROOFING 
SYSTEM WITH MATCHING

EXISTING PRECAST PLANK

2x BLOCKING

MECHANICALLY FASTEN CAP 
THROUGH NAILING FLANGE

SEE SHEET
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MEM
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VE

TURF
PLANTING BED WITH BARK MULCH

PLANT BED EDGING

LEGEND

STONE MULCH

BARK MULCH RING WITH
SPADED EDGE; 4'-0" DIA.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

EVERGREEN TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT SIZE HEIGHT QTY

JCI Juniperus chinensis `Iowa` / Iowa Juniper B & B 6` HT (MIN.) 4

PST Pinus strobus / White Pine B & B 6` HT (MIN.) 9

ORNAMENTAL TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT SIZE HEIGHT QTY

CJN Carpinus caroliniana `JN Strain` TM / JN Strain of Musclewood B & B 2"Cal 6` HT (MIN.) 3

CC Cercis canadensis / Eastern Redbud B & B 2"Cal 1

CCG Crataegus crus-galli `Inermis` / Thornless Hawthorn B & B MULTI-STEM 6` HT (MIN.) 3

MA Malus x `Adams` / Adams Crabapple B & B 2"Cal 9

SHADE TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT SIZE HEIGHT QTY

AMM Acer miyabei `Morton` TM / State Street Miyabei Maple B & B 2"Cal 6` HT (MIN.) 5

GT Gleditsia triacanthos `Skycole` / Skyline Honeylocust B & B 2"Cal 5

GDE Gymnocladus dioica `Espresso` / Espresso Coffeetree B & B 2"Cal 4

QM Quercus macrocarpa / Burr Oak B & B 2"Cal 4

QS Quercus x schuetti / Swamp x Bur Oak B & B 2"Cal 6` HT (MIN.) 2

UM Ulmus x `Morton` / Accolade Elm B & B 2"Cal 2

PLANT SCHEDULE

SCALE:1" = 40'-0"1 OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN
NORTH
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SCALE:NA2 PLANT SCHEDULE

NOTE: AREAS HATCHED AS 'PLANTING BED WITH BARK MULCH' WILL BE A MIX OF

PERENNIALS, GRASSES & SEDGES. AREAS LABELED AS BIORETENTION AREAS WILL BE A MIX

OF NATIVE PERENNIALS, GRASSES, AND SEDGES.



SAN

SAN

SANSS

EL

SAN

PBX

PBX

EL

SAN

SS

SS

SAN

SIGN
SIGN

9
1
5

9
2
0

9
1
4

9
1
6

9
1
7

9
1
8

9
1
9

9
2
1

9
2
5

9

2

2

9

2

3

9

2

4

9

2

6

9

2

5

9
2
2

923

9

2

4

9

2

6

9

2

2

9

2

3

9

2

4

9

1

1

9

1

2

9

1

3

C

B

C

B

C

B

9

2

0

9

1

6

9

1

7

9

1

8

9

1

9

9

2

1

R29'

R100'

R28'

R31'

BIKE PARKING, 10 STALLS
2' x 6' w/ 2.5' CLEAR ZONE BIKE PARKING, 10 STALLS.

2' x 6' w/ 2.5' CLEAR ZONE

SNOW STORAGE AREA

STRIPED END CAPS TO
ACCOMMODATE SNOW
REMOVAL, TYP.

6' BENCH W/
BACK, TYP.

6' BENCH W/
BACK, TYP.

RAISED
CONCRETE

PLANTER

CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
6' WIDTH

SPECIALTY
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AT ENTRANCE, TYP.STEPS W/ ADJACENT
HANDRAIL, TYP.

6" VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

WITH ADJACENT
MOUNTABLE CURB

6' BENCH W/
BACK, TYP.

BIORETENTION AREA

BIORETENTION AREA

CONCRETE

PAVEMENT

2'-6"

2
'
-
8

"

MANUFACTURED

METAL BIKE RACK

SURFACE MOUNT

PER MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATIONS

SCALE:1" = 20'-0"1 SITE PLAN - SOUTH 0 20' 40'

1" = 20'-0"

NORTH

Item

S
h
e
e
t
 
T

i
t
l
e

BWBR

Commission

Number

Revisions:

DateItem

Sheet

Number

S
h
e
e
t
 
T

i
t
l
e

DFDM

Project

Number

Description

608.829.3701

Madison, WI 53717

1241 John Q. Hammons Dr. - Suite 503

bwbr.com

Graphic

Scale

Set Type

Date

Issued

S
t
a
t
e
 
o
f
 
W

i
s
c
o
n
s
i
n

D
e
p
a
r
t
m

e
n
t
 
o
f
 
A

d
m

i
n
i
s
t
r
a
t
i
o
n

D
i
v
i
s
i
o
n
 
o
f
 
F

a
c
i
l
i
t
i
e
s
 
D

e
v
e
l
o
p
m

e
n
t
 
a
n
d
 
M

a
n
a
g
e
m

e
n
t

Revisions:

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

H

G

F

E

D

7654321

C

B

A

N

O

T

 

F

O

R

C

O

N

S

T

R

U

C

T

I

O

N

Consultant:

This document may be an electronic file

or may be printed from an electronic file

provided to the user. It is the sole

responsibility of the user to ensure that

the content and quality is consistent with

the content and quality of the original

documents on file at BWBR.

F

O

R

 

R

E

F

E

R

E

N

C

E

 

O

N

L

Y

SEE SHEET

1110 SOUTH PARK STREET
MADISON, WI 53715

PHONE: 608.251.3600

L101

S
I
T

E
 
P

L
A

N
 
-
 
S

O
U

T
H

M
E

N
D

O
T

A
 
J
U

V
E

N
I
L

E
 
T

R
E

A
T

M
E

N
T

 
C

E
N

T
E

R

E
X

P
A

N
S

I
O

N

M
A

D
I
S

O
N

,
 
W

I

18F1Y

6-26-2019

CU

MJTC

ADA STALL COUNT: 5 STANDARD & 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL
PARKING STALL COUNT: 176 STALLS
BIKE PARKING COUNT: 20 STALLS

LEGEND

SNOW REMOVAL DIRECTION

SCALE:NTS2 TYPICAL BIKE RACK



SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SIG

SIG

SS

EL

EL

EL

EL
EL

PBX

PBX
PBX

C

B

C

B

C

B

C

B

C

B

C

B

C

B

D

C

B

BIKE PARKING, 10 STALLS
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